

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**MEDIA CONTACT:** 

Elaina Kempin Assistant Vice President, Marketing Phone: (319) 846-2300 Email: <u>elaina@thebankhere.com</u> Photos attached: Slater; Tiernan; Huiskamp; Kloubec

## **Fairfax State Savings Bank Announces Staff Promotions**

New faces and new roles at the Bank Here.

**FAIRFAX, Iowa** – (**February 25, 2021**) – Fairfax State Savings Bank is pleased to announce the following additions and promotions to their staff, effective immediately.

**Patrick Slater, President** has been elected as **Chairman of the Board** at Fairfax State Savings Bank. Mr. Slater has 40 years experience in banking with 30 years in Fairfax.

**Michael Tiernan, Senior Vice President/Chief Lender** at Fairfax State Savings Bank, has been elected to the Fairfax State Savings Bank Board of Directors. Mike has been a consummate banking professional in the Corridor for many years.

John Huiskamp has joined Fairfax State Savings Bank as Senior Vice President, Lending Officer. John was born in southeast Iowa and hails from a banking family. He has spent over 25 years as a community banker, the last decade in the Cedar Rapids market.

**Lisa Kloubec** has been named **Assistant Vice President, Branch Manager** of Bankhaus in Amana. Bankhaus is a Division of Fairfax State Savings Bank. Ms. Kloubec has been with the bank since 2016 and has many years of banking experience in the Amana area.

## About Fairfax State Savings Bank and Bankhaus

Since 1924, Fairfax State Savings Bank has been located in the heart of Fairfax, Iowa. The bank maintains a stable financial environment with assets of \$207 million and provides a comprehensive selection of banking and financial products and services. The company understands the little things that make communities special: strong personal connections, a sense of pride in supporting local growth, a welcoming hospitality and sincere friendliness.

As independent, community banks, Fairfax State Savings Bank and Bankhaus provide the personal relationship customers expect through commercial and consumer banking services, lending, agribusiness loans and wealth management. More information can be found at www.thebankhere.com, <u>www.thebankhaus.com</u> or via Facebook and Twitter. Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender. Bankhaus is a Division of Fairfax State Savings Bank.